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5—192a

APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.

(For a child enrolled at an Ageney.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

; : <>
and maintenance in the United States Indian School at Q;) et Z?'?/;—- z Lt =

of ___________ /’,é //%}C %"“”& ”’""‘A ; age {_2_-, date of birth %’H*C 7L /ﬁé,

(Namc of ehild.) (Sex.)
J(‘LL‘?F’“A{_ )’( /"'I-P—z e d‘-sz_wz
(" Tribe. }
NAME OF FATHER. LIvING OR DIEGHEE OF
(Both Indian and English.) DEeap. ABIBE: BAND, Ixp1ax Brooon.

HErtl | foel ol e

NAME OF MOTHER.

Lo WS o, ‘ P EAREEN T A

y R, S , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to 3<% ____
( Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

enrollment in said school for a period of 2"“‘-‘— . years, and also obligate myself to abide by

(Not less than 3.)
all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

o v DatE oF DATE oF TATT | A
NAME OX-SCHOOL, ENROLLMENT. DISCHARGE. CAUEE. ERADE.
: B
2.
3.
[
]
4.

j N o /’z P ;4,:(_, 7?’7 Fis ,;,Z;) M}—@d

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

P. O. address: _ﬁ/{m-f{%a’"{’g

Two witnesses: /
ol | V"~




PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find _________ to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

AL uE: OIS day of - 5 191

Physician at Ageney.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT.
I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best

of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of . LXS. fannie llcDowell
(Parent, waeerdiammemnucle-in, )

was voluntary.

(Here state whether the child lives within reach of a publie school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and
if it lives near the public school why it can not attend such school.)

i ord . .4 November 101 O :
Thig: ot ay of , 191 @4 //
OV(_/Z/Z_/M K. Morgecd,
Clerk in C Charge, _ jhjfﬁi-m*&lperfﬁtgn&mt

1 s =_=o BFa _Tulslip Agency, wn.

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

T hereby certify that on B
nation of the physical condition of

the foregoing application, and found ._M he __.ewvs-j.,mr:nﬁ

1 therefore recommend that the said ¢hild be ... enrolled in this school.

This /5L duy of ... Larscudicscron 5 e B //:12, e /

S('}wol Physician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate chall be deposited in the
reservation school records. The reservation superintendent should send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as
provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in every case.

1f the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be left
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfer or should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking out
the word ““parent,” ‘‘guardian,” or *‘next of kin,” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer. 6—870




INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
toa sc]}mol in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (20 Stats.,
p. 348.

That no Indian }Jupil under the age of fourteen years shall be transported at Government expense
to any Indian school beyond the limits of the State or Territory in which the parents of such child
reside or of the adjoining State or Territory. (35 Stat. L., 781.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any
other nonreservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of
Indian Affairs, and superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to
their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of _parents or others, per-

sonally sign the application form on its being changed to suit the case; but in all cases where the
parents are living they should first be consulted.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonreservation

schools.
6—870



Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

D) AN Sy
: g 7/ 57RECD NN
. [faf . s \OW

Application of

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF
A

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Ih o

Carlislé, Pennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

i il

e —

Date of enrollment /ﬂ-‘w’f} o191 %7

Term of enrollment ﬁ‘% 7‘““""

e SO 0 ) years

Printed by Carlisle Indians.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applicatiens for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration
before transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students

_have made in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character
and their worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.



Application for Enrollment in a Non-reservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at. ... e e oo

of bl VosAdwaa, ... [ £ 8 3 SR LT AN, VoVl AR date of birth. ®4444 faldd o a1k
! (Name of Child) (Sex) J
v
¥
(Tr:be) .......................................
NAME OF FATHER Living or DEGREE OF
(Both Indian and English) Dead TRIBE . BAND INDIAN BLooD
NAME OF MOTHER

Tk Mms el 3400 e o s e o O 1 , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree tou--7

enrollment in said school for a period of,....i.,..?:?......a.....s.}.,..years, and also obligate myself to abide by all
MNot less than
the rules and regulations for Indian Schools.
The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

|
| DATE OF DATE oF
NANEOF StRO0L |  ENROLLMENT DISCHARGE ELa s GRADE

! e e e e F =25
!

1. i

B e L L PP L PP 1 ..............

2, |

il ! - ‘.
3.
4. I

bl b e
P. O: addresss ... LS S ALV bl Tl i i

Two Witnesses:

ey LA S




PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed

for transfer and find_Zte=serto be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of

my knowledge and belief, are true, that the consent of.. . \ws. .B. . iolowsil

" *(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of said child.

This. 20%N ... diiof - PRIF. ,19.15.,
A’ & i AL r PPV 7 3 gy
Tulelip Agency, Wash., \tietlice VU, Hritidicd v
July 20, 1915 Agent or Superintendent.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school.—The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional
cases.
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Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

INDORSEMENT.S.

 The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent.from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their

o : schools. e — = R e :

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration before
transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students have made
in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character and their
worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.
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Sept. 30%h, 1918,

_ 4
iy dear Dr, Bnchanan:

Doreld Febowell hag arrived at Carlisle and 1
had quite a lanﬁﬁﬁglk with bim at my office last evening.
He expressed himaeclf n8 well pleased with the proapects
of gelting what he wante and eager to make the best poss-
ible use of hisg appovtnnitiess I anm well pleased with the
gppasrences of the young man end I hope we can give him

iuat whet hs neads,

I haf haevd from John JleDowell the sbory of his af-

-

% 3 < s 1 9 get tn Cariisle, The simnle manner in which he
told it apperlod to me and induced me fo cooverats in get-
ting the brother to Carlisie. Both of them ean he given
an excellent opnortunity in our EPrint Shop and I do hope

that they wili continne to do ag rell zg8 they have started

to do, They have right idees.

I thank you for your help in eifecting Donald's trans-
fer and at some convenient time L woula like (¢ receive an
spproved aprnlicaition to gover tLLe enrolnelit.

ith sincere regaris and the nope thal you can plan



-2~ Dr. Buchanan.

to stop off at Carlisle when you do come to the Rest, I eam,

Very truly yours,

wry Superintendent.

e



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

TELIGRAM. Tulalip Indian Agensy,
Tulsiip, ¥eshington,
Sept. 15, 1915.
¥estern Union Telsgraph Co.,
Marysvilie, Washingion.
pear sirs:
Plesse send the following telegram, Government bus-
iness and rste, collisct:
Supt. Lipps,
Indisn School,
Carlisle, Ps.
Feguest enroliluent of

Ronald MeDowell, bnother of John Melowall, in

your scheol.
BUCHANAN, Supt.

Very resgpentfully,

Supt. ste.

My dear Mr. Lipps:

I am glad indeed to be able to make the
above recommendstion and request. I would suggest that when
Donald arrives you get from him the history of the é€ffort of
himself and John to get the latter to Carlisile. It makes
quite a story indeed and shows that both of the boys have the
right kind of "gtuff" in them.

Greetings and best wishes. ¥ill probably

gee you soon in Washington.
S rely yours, _ "
" %(/ ‘ iﬁﬁi&um&d
&

Supt. ete.
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Aug, 25th, 1915,

ir, John Hcﬁowell“
R SR T
Piitsburgh, Pennsylvenis,
My dear 3ir:

Your communicetion of the 24th instant was received
here this morning. In the same mail came o letter from
Dr, Buchanan of the Tulalip Indisn Agency stabting that you
decerve to be given aid at Government expense tec continue
with your education.

Replylng, therefore, to your reguest for permission
to come on at once, this is to state that vou may come here
at any time before the 7th of September and that them your
enroilment will be effected,

I hope I shell hear within a very few deys that we
may expect you soon.

Very truly yours,

B, Aeting Superintendent,






/62

Aug, 26th, 1915,

Dr, Charles M. Buchanan,
Superinterdent, The Tulalip Agency,
Tulalip, Wash, -

My dear Sir:

I thank you for your Mr, MNoCluskey's communication
of the 18th instant in behalf of {ohp Keolowell §

approved and forwarfed here thru your offise,

In the same mail this morning that brought me the
letter sbove referrsd to 1 received a card from the young
man himself, addressed to me from Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania,
stating that Le had come to the Fagt socmer thaen he ex-
pected and asking whether he could come on here before the
opening day of scohool on Ceptemdber the Tth, He is being
advised that he should come on at once and that his enrol-
ment will then be sffscted,

Very respectiully,

B, Aoting Superintendent,

(Copy to Mr, MoCluskey,)



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
= UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

[ lH"‘ 2% 1!]5)
\ .thtj

" ‘x‘,’f f‘11 ;
Lummi Reservatlion, Tulalip Fency

Marietta Wash.
August 18,1915.
Superintendent,
Tulalip Agency,
Tulalip Wash.
gir:-

John McDowell whom has made aprplication
for enrollment at the U.S. Indian School Carlisle, Pa. whom 1s
1/4 Indian, mother being of the Lummi and Swinomish tribes
under the Tulalip Agency.

He has attended public schools as far as he is able to do
and to attend any other school withcut means , he is unable,
therefore requires his enrcliment at a Government School.

I believe the boy is in need of aid to carry cut his plans

in accomplishing further education.

v Raspactfully,
77
Pl W/

Farmer in Charge.

spproved &nd respectfully sub-

=il

SU_QU;J.;.,c‘tL,;L, etc,
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Ang, 4th, 1915,

My, ighn KeDowell ,

Box 76, Blanchard, Washington,
My dear 3Bir:

I have received the approved application to cover
your transfer %o Carlisle which you forvarded to me with
your letter of the 3lst ultimo, but before it can be def-
initely decided whether transportation msy be placed for
your use to be paid from Government funds I am asking Su-
rerintendent Buchansn to let me have further information
to be placed on file relative to your need of Federal aid
if you asre to continue with your education,

The reguler work for the schocl year at Carlisle is
to begin on September the 7th and there will be ample time
to meke 2ll arrangements necessary for your tramnsfer if Dr,
Buchanen can submit informetion which wonld justify me in
teking the action desired by FOU.

Asgsuring you that yoér request will have due consider-
ation, I am,

Very truly yours,

HKX, Acting Superintendent.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
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CARLISLE INDIAN SCHOOL

HOSPITAL
= Bt s S L)
Please excuse
Work,
from < School,
1Study Hour.
Physician
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Hov. 12th, 1915.

The Superintendent,
The German Hospital,
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.

Dear Madam:

This corrunieation will be handed to you by

one of our young men, John McDowell, who suffered

a fractured nose some time s8go and i row in need
of edditional attention,

%1ll you pleasoc have it erranged sc that he
will be cared for?

fssuring you that any consideration this re-
quest can be given will be appreciated, I remain,

Very sincerely,

HKN., Superintendent.
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Nov, 10th, 1915,

Mr, Perry L, Sargent,
(lerk in Charge, Tulalip Agerncy,
Tulalip, Wash.

-

Dear ¥r, Sargent:

I thank you for your letter of the Zrd inestant,
with which you forwarded approved spplicelions to cover
the transfer to Carlisle of Donsld &nd Jonhrn MeDowell.

ST i AR

1 take plegsure in stating in this corrcction
that the licDowell boys have settled down to earnest work
and that they are showing by their efforis they are as
anxious {0 progress =28 they expressed thenselves to be
when they first arrived here, It is a setisfaretion te
work with such young wen and I trusi we can continue to
make equelly favorablie reports.

Very respectfully,

HXM, ' Acting Superintendent,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
. UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Tulalip Indian Agency,
fulalip, Washington,
November 3, 1915.
Supt. 0. H. Lipps,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
My dear Mr. Lipps:

This office is in receipt of your good letter
of the 30th of September, 1915, relative to the enrollment of
Doneld and John llcDowell of this agency. As requested by you
there is enclosed herewith an approved application covering the
enrollment of Donald MeDowell. It is our impression that you
already have an approved application of the enrollment of John
McDowell but since the Fermer in Charge has had another set of
blanks filled out for him a copy of the said application is
also enclosed. We appreciate the interest which you have taken
in the boys and trust they will make good.

Very respectfully,

@m—z A Aoy o,
FIM Clerk in Charge.



APPOINTMENT CARD

Name of Student

bl

droedosHwptnl |

Left the Hospital

Left Quarters for { ::':;::l } N
Reported fo- : %i'
Remarks:

T Mg Ao i, oS
S
o Doty P57



Dec. 6th, 1915,

The Superintendient, )
German Hospital, Philadelphia,
Madam:

The Liberty is being taden 1o send baek to
trhe German Hogpitel one of eur young men, John I\!jf"l
who cenld not he given sttention vhen 3eht'{o.§oﬁ.é$#§
tire ago heceuse he wos then suffering with & bad cold,
It will be apprecisted i1f it can be erranged so
thet the required operation on his nose ean now be per-

formed,
Very respeotiunlly,

HRM . Superintendent,

/63
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APPOINTMENT CARD

Name of Student

Due ar_{ﬁg?iml

Arrived at Hospital

Left the Hospital
Left Quarters for { :;:i ] % at

work

Reporred for % school % at

'I_Esmarks:___
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Dr. RaAnPH BUTLER OrricE Hours
1926 CHESTNUT STREET D A.M.TO 12 M,
AND RY APPOINTMENT

PHILADELPHIA

Philadelphia, February 19th, 1914,
Mr. H. K. Myers,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear lr. Myers:

Mr. John MeDowell.ias evidence of involvement of left antrum

of Highmore and I would like to see him next Thursday about 9 A. M.

Yours truly,

RB/VE. ri%{ @%\
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Orrice Hours

. RarnpH BUTLER
D A M. TO 12 M.
¢ CHESTNUT STREET AND BY APFrOINTMENT

PHILADELPHIA

Philadelphia, May 15th, 19186.

Mr. O. H. Lipps, Superintendent,

United States Indian School,

Carliele, Pa.

Dear Siri

John McDowell had and I suppose still has an inflammation with
pus formétion in the antrum of Highmore which is a large cavity in
the upper }Jaw. It is much like an abscess. Some months ago,I
placed a tube in thise cavity for the purpose of treating it. John
tells me that he and your school doctor have been doing thies and that
the condition has improved. If this kind of treatment fails, it is

customary to operate upon this condition and it may be necessary to
do so in this caee.

I will be glad to heve your doctor do anything he can for John

but it requires special training and he may need help. Dentists often



Orrice Hounrs

2 ALnLPH BUTLER
{ HESTNUT STREET 94\-311‘0 12 ».
AND BY PPOINTMENT

PHILADELPHIA

treat this trouble. Poseibly you could get a specialist nearer
to you.

If you want to send a card for me to sign showing that he has
been to see me, I will see that it is signed.

Yours truly,

RB/ME. Vbaaj A



Kay 17th, 191é.

Dr. Ralph Butler,

1926 Chegtnut St,, Philasdelphias.
My dear 3ir:

I thark you for your favor of the 16th imstant,
reporting relat ive to the case of j_ohn lMelhowell of this

school. 48 our school physieian believes that further
special surgieal traatment should be given the young
man the liberty is being taken tc send him sggain to you
tomorrow, It will be appreciated if vou ean give him
your farther help and if vou can take time to write a
brief statement which will indicate whet shell he done
here to cooperate with vou,

Very regpectfnlly,

HZM., teting Superintendent,
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Mareh lst, 1916.

rs, 7. ¥, |MoDowell |
Blanchard , Taghington.
My dear Madam:

Your sons, -Donald anﬁ{&ohni were given pevmianion
when they arrived at Carlisle to give all ftheir timo to
the atully of the printing trede, and as our reguler wonth-
ly veports erz sent out only with letiers from those atud-
ents dho take the academic work here I take thia liberty
to report to you that your boys ave dodng very well.

Zor the moxth of Febrnary mevke of "Excellent” were
given ther in induetry erd deportment,

Very truly yours,

HRH ., Sunarintendent.

(Copy to D», Bushanen,)



O
(5_5

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Carlisle,Pa,

.May I?th. ,I9I6.

Mr,Meyer:

In regard to John MeDowell's ease will say that ia my c¢pinion

the boy has trouble of the aecessory sinuses on the side opposite
to the one that was recently operated, We are not equipped to do
this work and in faet this surgery is a highly specialized braneh
of surgery., It is evident that this eatarrhal elimate is not
agresing with Joha and I therefore recommend that he be returned
wWest just as soon as he has ecompleied his esourse,

Respeetfully,

Wads




May 8th, 19l6.

Dr. Ralph Butler,
192€ Chestnut 8t,, Philadelnhia.

My dear Dr. Butler;

John licDowell of thia school degires to raturn

to Philadelphia in order thst yon cen agein examine
his nose, but before arrangements are made to take the
time for such a trip I would app*éoiate hearing from you
regarding the treatment that has been gi#en and the need
of such frequent trips to Philadelphis. |

1 do not want to impose on your good nature by ask-
ing for & report in addition to the work you have so kindly
done, snd while 1 do notl have any reasons fto disfrust the
young man, with one or two exceptions we have not even s
hed any assurance thal he hes been near ﬁour office when
in Philadelphia. Under the circumstances it will be an
addrd favor if you will let me have something to place in
our files. The envelope I ensclose msy be used without a
atamp,

Very respectfully,

HXM, Superintendent.



Physician’s Instruction Card

DATE . IRt k. a8
NAME
MEDICINE

DIET

GEN. INSTRUCTIONS ...



/¢ 3
.-(3___,.!'

Dr. RALPH BUTLER
D AM TO 12 M.
AXD RY APPOINTMENT

1926 CHESTNUT STREET
PHILADELPHIA

Philadelphia, June 20th, 1916,

My dear Mer., Myers:
John McDowell's condition is somewhat better than it was

at his laet visit. I would like to see him &gain in another

month.

Very truly yours,
)
*7 J ;
/r‘"" /2 AT

W2t

RB/VE.



ke

June 19th, 1916,

My, Gehringer:
John McDowell ig to leave for Philadelphie to-

morrow morning, for the usual treatment,
Very respectfully,

HilMs Acting Superintendents



/63

Dr. RarLPH BUTLER
1926 CHESTNUT STREET Bk wMIT0 AT M
AND BY APPOINTMENT
PHILADELPHIA

Philadelphie, January 4th, 1918,
Mr.,H. K. Myers,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir!
I would like, if possible, to sed& the bearer's nose in six
weeks from date. WU fayrap Nage ’\.&M ‘?

Very truly yours,

RB/VME. % [77 M{/




Sept, 26th, 1916,

lr, John Hebﬁgg%%a

Philedelphia, Pennsylvanis.
Ky dear John:

I was pleased to receive your letter of the 25th in-
stent snd to note in 1t thet Dr. Butler cen st lest assure
you of permasnent relief if smother operation is resorted to
and your nose given the careful treatment that i1es necessary.
As you are now located so close to Dr. Butler this is your
opportunity to get the best posmsible atitention, In order
that there will be no delsy about securing the erticles Dr,
Butler will require I am enclosing herewith a communication
which suthorizes the Keystone Instrument éo. to provide wheat
is required. If any other srrangements csn be mede from this
end please sdvise me, ’

T must also stete that I sm gretified to mow you are
progressing 8o rapidly with your work snd that the training
under Mr, Brown is such an sdventage. I extend best wishes
for success end sgain express the hope that you will become
pornonently cured of the injury that resumlted =& year &go,

Very truly yours,

HY, Superintendent,



Sept. 26th, 1916,

Keystone Instrument Co.,

Philadelphia, Pemmsylvenia,
Gentlemen: -

You sre hereby aut.horiaed to furnish to John
leDowell or Dr, Relph Butler the eppliences listed on
the prescription slip atteched hereto. The coet of the
orticles is to be charged to the sccount of this school
and immedistely upon receipt of a statement showing the
cherges mede I will have the same considered end a check
mailed to youe

Assuring you thatl eny courtesy that can be extended
in this instence will be apprecisted, I anm,

Very respectiully,

HE, Superintendent,.
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December 1, 1916

Er. John McDow
2228 Chestnut Ste.,

Philadelphls, Pa.
Dear John:

I am sending you by express the box which you
requasted me to send to you. I enclose herewith the

way bill.

Trusting that the box will reach you in good

condition, I &m,

Very truly yours,

/B Outing Manager



Decenber §, 1914.

Mr. John }MeDowall
3228 Chestrtit Throat
dhilagdelphia, a?

Dear Joiinie

i have your letter amd am glad to learn of your very
successful and final operation. 1 hepe that this will put you in
good condition new se that you will not need to lesh.any more tine
from your schecls -'

You ecan let me @nov vhen the ¥onoftype Concern has secured
a Job Tor you and where you are $c go., I will then write you
whether 1% will He pessibhle to pay your fara to thuat point,

I am glad to Enow thal you have gotten aleng so well
with your work so far. I hepe that you will male a great -uccess
of your chesen worke With my best wishes for your continusd
success, I am

Very truly yours

Superintendent.
HRD












The Leading Weekly of the Countp

Xugustine W, Ferrin
Ferrin & Weber 5100 & pear if paid in advance;

giﬂz':nﬁ:;g? Green @attar &ugug %Bﬁnhlitan $1.50 when_papment is deferred

bepond 30 daps. ] (3 T
3 HAlanchard B. Weber

! j‘ Bssued Thursdaps at Salamanca and Little Wallep, the Tountp Seat
\i‘} Salamanra, N. 4J., 12/:/16 .
O. ilg ]JiAJ’I’:S’ Supt.’ .::&1'; , PPy -; i}‘ ;ﬁ u /‘ EAA ‘(b
Indian School, e © s - >
Carlisle, Pennsa, c—P———E

Dear Sir;

In rerly to your letter of last weeklrould like to ask for
an extension of time, it would re much more conven iprt 1o meet
the little acclunt you mentioned in your letter about the middile
of next month 2s by thst time John will be thru the Monotyre
course and I will have the weekly allowance that I am now sending
to him,. Of course if it is not posible Tor you to stand the dentisV
off until that time I rresume thst I could mgke srrangements to

nk

meet it st once, tho it would inconvenjencggsome.

I have recently been put in chsrge of the newsrsver press
in addition to my work as jobman here, Tut do not look for any
material increase in my wages uutiy‘ I am throroupgnly cerable of
handling the big machine, which is of the s=me make used in

vrinting the parers in Carlisle,




The Leading IWeekIp of the Countp

1857 Aunustine 2. Fecrin
1873 Ferrin & Webex %1.00 & pear if paid in advance;

{880 Fecein, Weber & Geoen @attaraugug %BﬂﬁhIiﬁﬁﬁ $1.50 suhen paghvent 18 Aeferced

bepond 30 daps. [ '3 .
1893 Hlanchard B. Weher

Fssued Thursdaps at Salamanca and Little Wallep, the Countp Seat
' S B A Salamanca, N. 4.,
It may be of interest tc you to know that my employer was
formerly srcent for the loeszl Indisns,

- I 1ixe my work here fine and have gained considerable
kxnowledge that I hope to be able to use after I have comrleted the

Monotyre course. The training I =m getting here is worth a whole
more than mere money ag I =2m coﬁﬁelled to do everything myselrl
without having anyone to depend uron for 2i4. They scive me a
copy and tell me when they want it snd it is up to nme to set the
tyre,cut stoeck,and 4o my own press work, iHardly 5 day goes by but
what I find use for many of the little things that were taught
me by Mr. Bremn, the funny thing about it is that at the time
they seemed immaterisl,but beleive me, it is those little things
that are getting me by right now, We have 8 new model Linctyres
but as vet have not found time to get my fingers on it, hore too
tho in fhe very nezar future.

I sppreciaste the many congiderations you have showen John

and I and hore some daytc prove your efforts to sid us were not in



The Leading Weehly of the County

Supustine W, Fryrin
Frrvin & S0eber

> ey U %1.00 @ pear if paid in adues 2
o mmmn e Cattarawgus Republican e GG

5 bepond 30 days. $ ] ?
1843 Wlanchard B, Weber

Assued Thursdaps at Salamanca and Liltle Wallep, the County Seat

0. H. L.=3 e L
Salamanca, X, 4],
vain.
Hopingy you will find it posible to maske the extension ,
I am Sir,
yours very tryly,



Peba. 27, 1917.

i Rl
Philadelphia, Pa.
Dear Tbhm:

Dr. Basehoar of town hes just presented 2 bill of
$6.25 against you for some dentist work you had done in August
end September of 1915.

¥ill you plesse send me & check for this amount at
your earliest convenience so that I may settle this bill which
is of long standing.

Very truly yours,

D:R _ Superintendent. .
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July 14, 1917.

Paymaator,

Eddystone Ammunition Corp.,
Zddystone, Pae.

Dear Sir:

I enclose herewith two letters,
one from John Mobowell snd the other from
hie Bmggher Doneld. These ere ell self-
explanatorye

Will pou plesuse icok into the
matter 84 let me lnow if there ies aaything
you can do for Johne

Both these boys sre indims ord
were puplls of this school last year.

Thenking you in advance for anything

i $,

his metter, I awm,
Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.
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Age / ?’ __ years  Respiration /(5 . Condition of, Eyes B~ P
Height -’frf% ins. Insp. \?d" Ears,-l.,WM
Weight................ A ibs. Exp.. . = T Tbroat I = m,,__,‘z .........
Temperature fyyl __________ Vaccination ék_r!él—j/ ﬂﬂ.ﬂ/l/ / A Cervical glands _?’-fﬁ’ Pt
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gés~This form is for the record of the physical condition of pupils of boarding or nonreservation Indian schools. It should be
filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission of the pupil.
Physicians in the field should use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreservation schools. It ehould

accompany the pupils’ transfer blanks.
The reverse side is intended as a card-index case-record for use by all Service physicians. 61855



CASE RECORD, 5—354.

T {
ST

Name

Male.
Female.

Tribe { i,"u }

Residence

SYMPTOMS,

TREATMENT.,

DIAGNOSIS.

REMARKS.

History, progress, and termination
of the disease.
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Carlisle, Pa.,

%@M

Dr. C. S Basehoar
DENTIST
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